



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 938/2025**
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner

Through:

versus

VISHALRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
03.07.2025

1. In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 12th August 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 3, 2025/JYH