



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 938/2025**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

VISHAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Joshi, Mr. Saksham
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 17.11.2025 along with CONT.CAS(C) 1061/2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/kr