



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010393602025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 938/2025**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

VISHAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Joshi, Advocate

46

CNR No. DLHC010466112025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1061/2025**

**HARENDER SINGH GIANI SINCE DECEASE REPRESENTED
THROUGH HIS HEIR AND REPRESENTATIVE SMT SUMANJIT
KAUR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bhawna Khanna, Advocate

versus

VISHAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Joshi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the Settlement Agreement dated 14th December, 2021, compliance of which is sought in the present petition, has already been challenged by the



respondent.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 10th February, 2027.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

ak